Dear Parents/ Caregivers

25 July 2018 No 21

What a settled start to the 3rd term we have had. So far this week we have enrolled

11 new children. I always feel proud of our children watching them care for and welcome
new children to their classes. The new entrants are often quite confident on their first
day as they have attended 'Kick Start' sessions for several weeks prior to their 5th
birthday. 'Kick Start' is run by Lisa Wheeler, who is the Pohutukawa teacher and Potiki
Leader of Learning. Children come with a parent and spend Thursday afternoon in
Pohutakawa getting to know Lisa, other children and learning the routines. These sessions

make the transition to school a positive experience.
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The 'Talking about Learning’ meetings at the end of last term
large numberof parents coming with children to talk about learning. I thank you for taking
the time to work with teahcers to help your children learn confidently.
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were very successful with a

So that you understand the terms we use

Lost Property

Tuakana Team are the Year 5 and 6 children

Teina Team are the Year 3 and 4 children
Potiki Team are the Year 1 and 2 children

A reminder to name all clothing and to check that your children bring home belongings

so that we do not get a huge pile of lost property again

Dates - 2018

Day Date What

Friday 21 July Crosscountry training with Dianne
Rodgers Tuakana & Teina

Tuesday 31 July Toi Toi Journal visiting Tuakana

Friday 3 August | Assembly Rm 5

Monday 13 August | Board Meeting

Wednesday | 15 August | NZET Stop Work Meeting

Friday 17 August | Tuakana & Teina Cross Country

Wednesday | 22 August | Cross Country ppd

Tuesday 28 August | Cluster Cross Country - Tuakana

Wednesday | 29 August | Gymnastics Festival

Mon - Fri | 10-14 Sept | Maori Language Week

Tuesday 18 Sept Tuakana Winter Sports Tournament

Friday 28 Sept Term 2 ends

Headlice Alert!
Please check your
child's hair and treat
if necessary. If you
need advice please
contact the office, as
product is available
if required.

Sports Draw

Hockey - Sat 28 July @
10.00am - Fld 2 (d)

Regards
Kay Cleaver
Principal




